NOTIFICATION

Workshop on Heritage Education for Teachers

The primary aim of the Heritage Education is to encourage awareness of the genius of the natural and cultural heritage that surrounds us in our daily lives and engage children in a direct experience of heritage, preferably outside the classroom wherever it is possible and appropriate. To promote the Heritage Education, we need to encourage schools and teachers and involve them in heritage related activities.

Keeping this altruistic aspiration in mind, CBSE launched a website on the subject of Heritage Education in October 2012 in association with SAHAPEDIA. The intention of CBSE is a gradual development of the subject as a formal link program for cross-disciplinary study between social and natural sciences.

The program on Heritage Education is going to be crucial program to make the young citizens of the country aware of their roots and their idea of civilizational identity. This is a crucial understanding in order to launch and position the youth in evolving and becoming global citizens

Dr. Navina Jafa, who is also the heritage consultant with Shahjahanabad Redevelopment Corporation (SRDC), Govt. of Delhi, is **organizing a Heritage Education Workshop free of charge** on behalf of SRDC, Govt. of Delhi as per the details mentioned below:

Workshop will cover the following issues:

- To create the methodology of organizing a club
- To curate a heritage walk
- To adopt a monument
- To develop heritage activities for one academic year for different classes
- To discuss to develop a range of innovative Heritage Education activities

Details of Logistics:

- Date: 17th September, 2013
- **Time**: 11.00am -4.00pm
- Venue: Delhi Secretariat
- **Registration Fee**: No fee will be charged
- Last date for receiving the registration form is 16nd September, 2013.
- Please register by sending an email to srdc.heritageclubs@gmail.com.

You are requested to send two teachers (one from social science stream and the other from the natural science stream) for the workshop.

For further clarifications regarding the workshop, you can contact at 011-23813268 or 8287873778.

Sd/-Dr. Sadhana Parashar Director (Academics, Research, Training & Innovation)